

Round Rock, TX (Newsworthy.ai) Wednesday Mar 27, 2024 @ 12:00 PM Central —

In a significant step forward for the local fight against Alzheimer's disease, Stacey Eisenberg, a <u>senior care expert</u> and the compassionate owner of <u>A Place At Home – North Austin</u>, has been appointed to the 2024 <u>Alzheimer's Association: Capital of Texas Chapter</u> Committee for the Williamson County Walk to End Alzheimer's. Stacey brings her driven passion as a dementia advocate to the forefront of this crucial cause in the North Austin community.

Stacey's commitment to the Alzheimer's community is deeply personal. Known in the community for her tireless efforts and unwavering support for those affected by dementia, She brings a wealth of experience, empathy, and energy to the table. "I wanted to participate in the Walk to End Alzheimer's Committee as a personal mission to make a real difference in the lives of those touched by this disease. After so many years of seeing the destructive nature of this disease on families and their loved ones, and knowing how close we are to a cure, *I wanted to be able to help the Association lead the way to a world without Alzheimer's and other dementias*", stated Eisenberg.

But Stacey's contribution extends beyond committee involvement. With a deep-seated passion for education and support, She is also volunteering into the role of a Community Educator. This initiative aims to empower, educate, and unite the community in the fight against Alzheimer's and all other dementias. Through workshops, seminars, and support groups, Stacey will share knowledge, offer resources, and inspire action towards understanding, care, and the pursuit of a cure. The battle against Alzheimer's is a collective effort that requires the support and dedication of the entire community.

To learn more about how you can support or participate in the Walk to End Alzheimer's and other educational initiatives, please visit <u>Alzheimer's Association Capital of Texas Chapter</u> or contact <u>A Place At Home – North Austin</u>.

## About the Alzheimer's Association

The Alzheimer's Association is the leading voluntary health organization in Alzheimer's care, support, and research. It is committed to accelerating the global progress of new treatments, prevention, and ultimately, a cure.

## **Media Contact**

Bryan Eisenberg Co-owner



A Place At Home - North Austin 512 -521-3010 Northaustin@aplaceathome.com



This press release is distributed by the <u>Newsworthy.ai<sup>™</sup> Press Release Newswire</u> – News Marketing Platform<sup>™</sup>. Reference URL for this press release is <u>here</u>.